Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Email: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Telephone: 04712447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER I (3)/4425/2020/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated.18/02/2021

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Assistant Insurance Medical Officer (I NCA – SCCC) (Cat. No. 233/19) – Insurance Medical Services Department – Erratum Notification regarding .

Ref: Ranked List No. 19/2021/ERI dated 12.01.2021.

It is hereby notified that the Note (1) and (4) given in the Ranked List No. 19/2021/ERI dated 12.01.2021, for the post of Assistant Insurance Medical Officer (I NCA-SCCC) [Cat. No. 233/19] in Insurance Medical Services Department are deleted and the opening paragraph of the Notification after incorporation may be read as "The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Assistant Insurance Medical Officer (I NCA- SCCC) on 45800-89000 in Insurance Medical Services, found suitable by the Commission for recruitment against NCA vacancies for SCCC Community. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 12.01.2021 and will be valid until the candidates are advised and appointed against the vacancies notified due to paucity of candidates belonging to SCCC Community during the currency of the Mother Ranked List published on 28.06.2017 (Cat. No. 385/14) or three years from the date of publication of this Ranked List whichever is earlier.

The Ranked List No. 19/2021/ER I dated 12.01.2021 stands modified to the above extend.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Tvpm4.

Approved for Issue

Section Officer